

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6414-6433 OF 2001

M.A. PURUSHOTTAM Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MALLAMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 31/10/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Girish Ananthamoorthy, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order. The  
compromise deed may be placed on record within one week.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6414-6433 OF 2001

M.A. Purushottam .... Appellant

Versus

Mallama & Ors. .... Respondents

ORDER

Both the learned counsel submit that the parties have compromised the  
matter and request that these appeals may be disposed of in terms of the  
compromise arrived at between the parties.

We record the statement of counsel for the parties and dispose of these  
appeals in terms of the compromise arrived at between the parties. The  
compromise deed be filed within one week.

(A.K.MATHUR)

.....J.

(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.

New Delhi  
October 31, 2007