

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6414-6433 OF 2001

M.A. PURUSHOTTAM Appellant(s)
VERSUS

MALLAMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dated 26.06.2008)

Date: 03/09/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In chamber)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

By reason of an order dated 31.10.2007, a Bench of this
Court recorded as under:

"Both the learned counsel submit that the parties
have compromised the matter and request that these
appeals may be disposed of in terms of the compromise
arrived at between the parties.

We record the statement of counsel for the
parties and dispose of these appeals in terms of the
compromise arrived at between the parties. The
compromise deed be filed within one week."

The compromise deed has not been filed in terms of the said
order despite several opportunities granted. It is now stated at the
Bar by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant that
she has not heard from her client. Learned counsel for the
respondents is not present.

-2-

The Registry is, therefore, directed to place this matter before
appropriate Bench to consider as to whether the order dated
31.10.2007 should be recalled.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER